GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 14th June, 2023

No. IGN-14/133/2023-ESTT/14: As per provision under Rule 24 of Assam Engineering (Irrigation Department) Service Rules, 1978 as amended and in persuasion of OM No. ABP.81/2022/58 dated 18.01.2023 of Personnel (B) Department, the inter-se seniority list of the officers currently officiating in the rank of **Chief Engineer** under Irrigation Department is finalized as follows :-

SI. No.	Name of Officer	Date of birth	Date of joining as Chief Engineer	Ref. of APSC recommendation for initial appointment as AE under Irrigation Department
1.	Shri K. M. Gopal Sana Rajkumar	02.08.64	27.04.2023	No.145PSC/Dr-50/1/87-88 dt.29.12.88
2.	Shri Jogen Baishya (SC)	01.03.64	28.03.2023	-do-

Signed by Pabitra Ram Khaund Date: 14-06-2023 11:03:02

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN-14/133/2023-ESTT/14-A

Dated Dispur, the14th June, 2023

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation)/ Chief Engineer (Minor Irrigation), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 2. Persons concerned for kind information.
- 3. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action towards uploading of the final inter-se seniority list in the Departmental Website.
- 4. Confidential Branch, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

By orders etc., Signed by Bijoy Kr. Sarma Date: 14-06-2023 14:43:37

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6